

Received
Washington State Supreme Court

AUG 26 2015
E O
Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

NO. 917442

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF KLINKITAT COUNTY, a
Washington municipal corporation,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES,

Respondent.

**RESPONSE TO AMICUS CURIAE MEMORANDUM OF PUBLIC
UTILITY DISTRICTS IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

MICHAEL J. ROLLINGER
Senior Counsel
WSBA No. 10578
Natural Resources Division
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-8519

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. REASONS AMICI FAIL TO SUPPORT ACCEPTANCE OF THE PETITION FOR REVIEW2

 A. Amici’s Request for Review is Based on New Issues Not Raised by the Parties, Which Amici Attempt to Support Through Unsubstantiated Assertions on Matters Unrelated to the Record on Review.2

 B. Amici Have Not Demonstrated That Their Newly-Raised Constitutional Issue Regarding Limitations on Municipal Debt is Even Implicated by This Case.4

 C. Amici’s Newly-Raised Issues Regarding the Separation of Powers and the Propriety of Allowing DNR to Sue Other Governmental Entities for Fire Suppression Costs Are Not Constitutional Issues or Issues of Substantial Public Interest Requiring Review.9

III. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>DeHeer v. Seattle Post-Intelligencer</i> , 60 Wn.2d 122, 372 P.2d 193 (1962).....	6
<i>Dep't of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, L.L.C.</i> , 146 Wn.2d 1, 11, 43 P.3d 4 (2002).....	5
<i>Dep't of Natural Res. v. Pub. Util. Distr. No. 1 of Klickitat County</i> , No. 31853-2-III, slip op. (Div. III, April 30, 2015).....	5
<i>In Re Bond Issuance of Greater Wenatchee Regional Events Center Public Facilities District</i> , 175 Wn.2d 788, 281 P.3d 567 (2012).....	4
<i>State v. Costich</i> , 152 Wn.2d 463, 98 P.3d 795 (2004).....	5
<i>State v. Gonzalez</i> , 110 Wn.2d 738, 757 P.2d 925 (1988).....	3
<i>Wyman v. Wallace</i> , 94 Wn.2d 99, 615 P.2d 452 (1980).....	4

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 5155.....	7
RCW 39.50.010(3).....	6
RCW 4.96.010	5
RCW 4.96.010(2).....	6
RCW 48.62	7
RCW 70.105(D).020(24)	5
RCW 70.105(D).040(2)	5

RCW 76.04.175	7
RCW 76.04.495	1
RCW 76.04.495(1).....	7
RCW 76.09	9
RCW 76.09.020(24).....	9
RCW 90.58.090	9

Rules

44 C.F.R. § 204.62(c).....	7
RAP 12.1(a)	2
RAP 13.4(b)	11
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	9, 10
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	10
RAP 13.7(a)	3
RAP 13.7(b)	2
RAP 9.1(a)	3
RAP 9.11.....	3
RAP 9.12.....	3

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. VIII, § 6	1, 2, 4, 6
